#### **Molloy University**

## DigitalCommons@Molloy

**University Charters** 

**Archives and Special Collections** 

1-28-1960

### 1960 Absolute Charter of Molloy Catholic College for Women

Molloy University Archives and Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.molloy.edu/asc\_charters



Part of the Archival Science Commons

DigitalCommons@Molloy Feedback

#### Recommended Citation

1960 Absolute Charter of Molloy Catholic College for Women, MU.A01.01.02, Molloy University Archives and Special Collections, James E. Tobin Library, Rockville Centre, New York

This Archival Material is brought to you for free and open access by the Archives and Special Collections at DigitalCommons@Molloy. It has been accepted for inclusion in University Charters by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Molloy. For permissions, please contact the author(s) at the email addresses listed above. If there are no email addresses listed or for more information, please contact tochtera@molloy.edu.

The

Minimersity of the



Statent New York

# Absolute Charter of Molloy Calfiolic College for Wonter

This instrument witnesseth That the Board of Regents for and on behalf of the Education Department of the State of New York has granted this absolute charter

to Molloy Eatholic Eollege for Women, located in Trockville Eentre, county of Nassau, Itate of New York, ——which was incorporated by the Board of Regents under a provisional charter granted on January 28, 1955, — with power in the corporation to confer the degrees of backelor of arts (B.A.) and backelor of science (B.S.) in conformity with the Rules of the Board of Regents of the University and the Regulations of the Eommissioner of Education for the registration of institutions of higher education, and has continued the said corporation with all its powers, privileges and duties.

Granted Lanuary 28, 1960, by the Board of Regents for and on behalf of the State Education Department, executed under the seal of said Department and recorded therein. Number 7533

President of the University and Commissioner of Equivation

The Mosum Chancellor .